COUNTY OF MONTEREY OR ‘ Gl N A L

AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT #A-11489

Central California Alliance for Health

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, “COUNTY™), and Central California Alliance for

Health (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR).

The Amendment modifies the agreement for the provision of health plan benefits for In-Home
Supportive Services providers between the parties executed on June 21, 2011, and as amended on June
26,2012, August 28, 2012, June 25, 2013, and July 1, 2014 by decreasing the premium rates for the
period August 1, 2014 through June 3§, 2015. The total dollar amount of the agreement remains

unchanged. Therefore the parties agree:
1. Section 4 of the Original Agreement is amended to read as follows:

4. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS: The following attached exhibits are
incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this Agreement:

Exhibit A-4 Scope of Services/Payment Provisions

Exhibit A-I Group Agreement

Exhibit A-T-A Terms and Conditions

Exhibit AS-1-B Premium Schedule

Exhibit A-I-C Contract Holder’s Obligations Under COBRA and CAL-COBRA
Exhibit A-I-D Contract Holder’s Obligations under HIPAA

Exhibit A3-1-E Alliance Care IHSS Health Plan Member Handboook 2014/15
Exhibit B DSS Additional Provisions

Exhibit C-5 Program Budget FY 2014-15

Exhibit D Elder Abuse Reporting Certification

Exhibit E Business Associate Agreement

Exhibit F Sample Invoice

2. Exhibit A4-IB of the Original Agreement is rescinded, and replaced by Exhibit AS—I_—B;
attached.

If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the AGREEMENT, or this
AMENDMENT, the provisions of this AMENDMENT shall govern. A copy of this
AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT as it may have been
previously amended.

Central California Alliance for Health

Amendment #5
July 1, 2011- June 30, 2015




Except as provided herein, all reniaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the original AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this

AMENDMENT and shell continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY:

By:
Chair, Board of Supervisozs

Date:

Degupf County Counsel

Date: ﬁ[ Z/@

Approved %FWmvisions:

CONTRACTOR:

Centﬁwj California Afliance for Health

nt, VP

By: Adttcbac.

(e

side

Detide Eofelie,

Auditor—(fon’frq’ller’s Office

Date: \ \”\/’"\J\

Central California Alliance for Health
Amendment #5
Juty 1, 2011- Jane 30, 2015

(Print Name and Tifle)

Date: /4//5”// &

By: ﬁc\/% |

Seéretary, CFO, Treasurer

Eemy Sterdy chicf Pinarend o fFicss

(Print Name and Title)

Date: [of G719




EXHIBIT AS5-1-B

PREMIUM SCHEDULE
(July 1, 2011 — June 30, 2015)

Central California Alliance for Health
Agreement A-11489

Premium amounts are modified as follows:
Effective 7/1/11 through 7/31/14 - $500/per member/per month
Effective 8/1/14 through 12/31/14 - $275/per member/per month

Effective 1/1/15 - 6/30/15 - $409/per member/per month

Exhibit A5-1-B
CCAH, Amendment #5




